On March 1, 2005, the Federal Reserve adopted amendments to its risk-based capital guidelines. Among other things, the
amendments confirm the continuing inclusion of outstanding and prospective issuances of trust preferred securities in the Tier 1
capital of bank holding companies, but make the qualitative requirements for trust preferred securities issued on or after April 15,
2005 more restrictive in certain respects and make the quantitative limits applicable to the aggregate amount of trust preferred
securities and other restricted core capital elements that may be included in Tier 1 capital of bank holding companies more
restrictive. The Trust Preferred Securities will qualify as Tier 1 capital for Fifth Third.

S-21

Edgar Filing: FIFTH THIRD CAPITAL TRUST IV - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 28

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of Fifth Third as of December 31, 2006, as adjusted to give effect to
the issuance of the Trust Preferred Securities and the JSNs. You should read the following table together with Fifth Third�s
consolidated financial statements and notes thereto incorporated by reference into the prospectus accompanying this prospectus
supplement.

December 31, 2006
(In thousands, except per share data) Actual Adjusted

Long-term Debt:
Senior and subordinated debt $12,171 $12,171

JSNs 387

Total long-term debt 12,558

Shareholders� equity:
Common stock, $2.22 stated value, 1.3 billion shares authorized, 556.2 million shares outstanding 1,295 1,295

Surplus 1,812 1,812

Undivided profits 8,317 8,317
Treasury stock, 27.2 million shares (1,232) (1,232)
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income (179) (179)

Total shareholders� equity 10,022 10,022

Total long-term debt and shareholders� equity $22,580

S-22

Edgar Filing: FIFTH THIRD CAPITAL TRUST IV - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF THE TRUST PREFERRED SECURITIES

The following is a brief description of certain terms of the Trust Preferred Securities and of the Amended Declaration under which
they are issued. It does not purport to be complete in all respects. This description is subject to and qualified in its entirety by
reference to the Amended Declaration, which will be filed with the SEC and incorporated by reference into the registration
statement to which this prospectus supplement relates and copies of which are available upon request from Fifth Third.